Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patent	s: Please record (He allac.)	a ozzgzwał documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie MICHIEL CORNELISSEN Additional name(s) of conveyin attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 23 JANUARY	g party(ies) No X Merger Change of Terms	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being application, is A. Patent Application No.(NONE YET 	filed together with a new ap	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Street Address: P.O. Box City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR S	NORTH AMERICA 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	e and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any at
copy is a true copy of the Michael E. Marion, Reg. Name of Person Signing	original document.	Signature 3/9/0/Date

S:\BT\Designs\PHND\ND04758 1595 TO KPENV.doc

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Michiel Cornelissen, a subject of The Netherlands, living at Oudegracht 254, 3511 NV Utrecht, The Netherlands assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of LADY SHAVER invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patens on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full rights so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this 23 day of JANUARY 2004

Michiel Cornelissen

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0699